
Name Date

Census Data: Working for a Living 1
A census is a count of the number of people in a country, city, or 
 town. The United States Census Bureau is responsible for collecting 
data on American citizens and the economy. The Census Bureau 
conducts a census every ten year. It conducts annual surveys during 
those ten-year periods.

Directions: Look at the data in the table above. Order those jobs from the largest to smallest number of 
workers and write them in the blank table.

Working for a Living
Selected jobs with more than one million full-time, year round workers

Female Workers Male Workers

Working for a Living 2017
Selected jobs with more than one million full-time, year round workers

Female Workers Male Workers

Customer service
representatives

Accountants and auditors

Registered nurses

Elementary and middle
school teachers

Secretaries and assistants

1,196,513

1,014,827

2,092,489

1,933,074

2,060,289

First-line supervisors
of retail sales workers

Janitors and building cleaners

Retail salespersons

Drivers/sales workers
and truck drivers

Construction laborers

1,515,173

1,188,748

1,039,912

2,585,286

1,242,848
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