Census Data: Working for a Living 1

A census is a count of the number of people in a country, city, or town. The United States Census Bureau is responsible for collecting data on American citizens and the economy. The Census Bureau conducts a census every ten year. It conducts annual surveys during those ten-year periods.

Working for a Living 2017

Selected jobs with more than one million full-time, year round workers

Science Jobs with more than one million run time, year round workers			
Female Workers		Male Workers	
Customer service representatives	1,196,513	First-line supervisors of retail sales workers	1,515,173
Accountants and auditors	1,014,827	Janitors and building cleaners	1,188,748
Registered nurses	2,092,489	Retail salespersons	1,039,912
Elementary and middle school teachers	1,933,074	Drivers/sales workers and truck drivers	2,585,286
Secretaries and assistants	2,060,289	Construction laborers	1,242,848

Directions: Look at the data in the table above. Order those jobs from the largest to smallest number of workers and write them in the blank table.

Working for a Living Selected jobs with more than one million full-time, year round workers			
Female Workers	Male Workers		